

AMENDMENTS TO LB 1

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM12)

Introduced by Heidemann, 1.

1 1. Purpose: To correct a cash fund number and program
2 total and reinstate a stricken earmark.

3 Amendment:

4 1. On page 17, strike line 21 and insert "CASH FUND est.
5 2,590,551 2,631,722"; and strike line 24 and insert "PROGRAM TOTAL
6 30,760,619 31,518,035"; and

7 2. On page 19, lines 6 through 11, reinstate the stricken
8 matter.

9 2. Purpose: To correct a General Fund number and program
10 total.

11 Amendment:

12 1. On page 20, strike line 5 and insert "GENERAL FUND
13 20,308,433 20,870,338"; and strike line 7 and insert "PROGRAM TOTAL
14 21,015,765 21,577,670".